

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines [™] (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of Equipment, Supplies and Materials for Internet Connection

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Equipment, Supplies and Materials for Internet Connection" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Pesos Only (PhP 344,780.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

ltem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	3	Sets	Network management end switch • -4x1SFP • managed 24 port FE	27,000.00	81,000.00
2	2	Sets	Network cabinet box with 24 port patch panel • 19' opening D-600MM • Glass front door with cam lock • Detachable side panels with snap lock and cam lock • Top cover with 2x fans • Powersrip 2CO • Cagenuts and bolts • Power coated finish	27,000.00	54,000.00
3.	2	Sets	Access point • Airnet series ceiling • Grid clip for aps and cellular gateways Recessed • CAPWAP Software Image • Power Injector 802.3af for Aironet AIR Line Cord Nort America	30,000.00	60,000.00
4.	2	Pcs	UPS •1100 VA/660 watts • iec c13 socket • battery	7,000.00	14,000.00
5.	2	roll	UTP Cable cat5e 305m	7,500.00	15,000.00
6.	100	Pcs	RJ45 Cat5e Surface Wall Mount Network Ethernet jack to be used with keystone panel, wall sockets and faceplates	300.00	30,000.00
7.	4	Pcs	Media Converter Fiber Optical Single Mode Fiber SC Fort	800.00	3,200.00
8.	2	Pcs	300m Single Core 3 Steel Wire outdoor G657 FTTH Fiber Optic Drop Wire Cable	4,000.00	8,000.00
9.	50	Pcs	Plastic moulding 1"	100.00	5,000.00
10.	50	Pcs	Plastic moulding 2"	200.00	10,000.00
11.	40	100g	No nail bostik	110.00	4,400.00
12.	100	Pcs	RJ45 Connector	5.00	500.00
13.	40	pcs	Embedded SC Optic Fiber Connector	20.00	800.00
14.	2	Bag	10" Nylon Zip Tie, Black, 100/bag	170.00	340.00
15.	2	Bag	8" Nylon Zip Tie, Black, 100/bag	170.00	340.00

16.	2	Sets	Fiber Optic Tool kit included: • Optical Fiber Red Light Test Pen • CFS -2 Duplex optical fiber coating layer stripping Pliers • Miller clamp • High Precision Optical Power Meter • Fiber cut Device (Cleaver) • Fixed Length rail • Carrying bag	2,000.00	4,000.00
17.	500	pcs	Tox and srew ³ / ₄ size	3.00	1,500.00
18.	2	pcs	Multi angle shear trim cutter cutting scissor tool	850.00	1,700.00
19.	10	pcs	Drill bit 1/8, 5/32, ½, 3/8, 1/2	200.00	2,000.00
20.	1	Unit	Laptop • Intel Core i5 • 15.6" Display • 8GB RAM • 1TB HDD + 256GB SSD • Video Card (for Adobe Crative Suites purpose and animation classes) • Windows 11 • MS Office	49,000.00	49,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **April 11, 2022.**

Address	:	Supply Office, Administration Building
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail		: supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

BAC Secretary, Goods and Services